No. 12-8/2021-STG-I Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20 Ashoka Road,New Delhi

Dated the 18 March, 2021

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Posting of officers of JAG of ITS Gr. 'A' in NTIPRIT.

Approval of competent authority is hereby conveyed for posting of following officers of JAG of ITS Group 'A' in NTIPRIT with effect from the dates mentioned against their names:

S.No.	Staff	Name of the Officer	Present Place of	Remarks
	No.		posting	
1	20690	Shri Navneet Chouhan	M/o Corporate	On completion of tenure
			Affairs	in M/o Corporate Affairs
			(On Loan Basis)	in accordance with DoT's
				OM No. 391-18/2019-
				STG-III dated
				26.03.2019.
2	21259	Shri Subhash Chandra	Kerala LSA	With immediate effect
		Kesarwani		

2. Necessary charge report may be furnished to all concerned.

(Ek Dass) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MoC;
- 2. PS to Hon'ble MoS(C);
- 3. PPS to Secretary(T);
- 4. PPS to Member(S) / Member(T) / Member(F) / DGT;
- 5. PPS to Adviser(O) / Adviser(T);
- 6. Sr. DDG, NTIPRIT;
- 7. Sr. DDG, Kerala LSA;
- 8. CVO, DoT(Hq.);

- 9. Admn.I-IV/Cash/Pension/Library/G-I/G-II/PFP/PHP/RTI/Vig.1 Sec., DoT(Hq.);
- 10. US(SNG), DoT(Hq)/ Sr AO(SGT), DoT(Hq)/CS to Advisor HRDs;
- 11. Under Secretary (IEPFA), M/o Corporate Affairs w.r.t. their office order No. 05/16/2017-IEPF dated 28.03.2019;
- Shri Navneet Chouhan He is directed to report directly to NTIPRIT after completion of tenure in M/o Corporate Affairs in accordance with DoT's OM No. 391-18/2019-STG-III dated 26.03.2019;
- 13. Shri Subhash Chandra Kesarwani;
- 14. PS to US (SGT) for uploading on the website of DoT;
- 15. Order Bundle.

De